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1.4.1 - Institution obtains feedback on the 

syllabus and its transaction at the 

institution from the following stakeholders 

Students Teachers Employers Alumni 

1.4.2 - Feedback process of the Institution. 

1) Feedback Analysis Reports 

2) Action Taken Reports 

3) Filled Sample Feedback Forms 

i) Students Feedback 

ii) Alumni Feedback 

iii) Teachers Feedback 

iv) Employers Feedback 
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Feedback Analysis Report 

 

 

2023-24



 

Shri Shiv-Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Sarud 
Feedback Analysis 

Feedback Report 2023-24 
The feedback from the various stakeholders is most important for the progress of the 

institution. During the academic year 2023-24 the feedback was collected from all the stakeholders 

of the institution. The feedback was collected via online mode. All these feedbacks were analyzed 

and graphically represented in present report. 

STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM -ANALYSIS 

RESPONSES - 133 

 
Sr. 

No 
Particular 

Response In Percentage 

Yes No Total 

1 The Syllabus Completed in Time 99.39 0.7 100 

2 Usefulness of Syllabus in the employment and entrepreneurship 97.03 2.7 100 

3 Positive role of syllabus in the Personality Development 96.06 3.4 100 

4 Application of Syllabus in global competency 92.06 7.4 100 

5 
Does the syllabus add value of social responsibility and social 

justice? 
97.03 2.7 100 

6 
Does the syllabus add value to gender equity, human values 

and environmental awareness? 
97.03 2.7 100 

7 The teachers are punctual and regular in conducting lectures. 100 00 100 

8 The teachers come well prepared for class 99.39 0.7 100 

9 
The teachers encourage participation students and discussion in 

the class 
96.06 3.4 100 

10 The teachers attitude towards the student is friendly and helpful 98.07 1.3 100 

11 
Modern teaching aids like power point presentation (PPT), web 

resources etc. are used by the teachers while teaching 
96.6 3.4 100 

12 
The teachers are available are accessible in the department after 

lectures 
99.39 0.7 100 

13 Attendance record of the students is maintained by the teachers 98.00 2.7 100 

14 The evaluation process is fair and transparent 98.00 2.7 100 

15 
The teacher’s guide for overall personality development of 

students 
97.03 3.4 100 

Total: - 1461.14 37.9 1500 

Average Percentage: - 97.4 2.52 100 



 

 

 

 

 

 

TEACHERS FEEDBACK ONCURRICULUM- ANALYSIS 

RESPONSES - 46 

Sr. 

No 

 

Particular 

Response In Percentage 

A 

76-100 

B 

51-75 

C 

26-50 

D 

0-25 
Total 

1 
The courses/ syllabus taught by me have a 

good balance between theory and application 
81.4 14 4.7 00 100 

2 The objectives of the syllabus are well defined 79.1 18.6 2.3 00 
100 

3 
The course outcomes are understood by the 

students 
74.4 23.3 2.3 00 

100 

4 
How do you rate the employment orientation 

of the syllabus 
46.5 46.5 4.7 2.3 

100 

5 
How do you assess the students response to 

the difficulty level of the syllabus 
72.1 16.3 11.6 00 

100 

6 
Does the curriculum include cross-cutting 

issues like gender and environment 
69.8 25.6 00 4.7 

100 

 

7 
The courses/ Syllabus of the subjects taught by 

me increased my interest, knowledge and 

perspective in the subject area 

 

79.1 

 

18.6 

 

2.3 

 

00 

100 

8 
The college has given me full freedom to 

adopt new techniques/ strategies of teaching 
74.4 25.6 00 00 

100 

 

9 
I have the freedom to adopt new techniques/ 

strategies of testing and assessment of students 

 

76.7 

 

16.3 

 

2.3 

 

4.7 

100 

10 
The prescribed books are available in the 

library in sufficient numbers 
62.8 32.6 2.3 2.3 

100 

11 
The environment in the College is conducive 

to teaching and research 
72.1 23.3 4.7 00 

100 

12 The administration is teacher friendly 72.1 20.9 4.7 2.3 100 

 

13 
The college provides adequate opportunities 

and support to faculty members for upgrading 

their skills and qualifications 

 

81.4 

 

14 

 

4.7 

 

00 

100 

14 
ICT Facilities in the college are adequate and 

satisfactory 
60.5 30.2 9.3 00 

100 

17 The classrooms are clean and well maintained 62.8 31.6 2.3 2.3 
100 

Total 1065.2 357.4 58.2 18.6 1700 

Average Percentage 71.01 23.82 3.88 1.24 100 



 

ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM – ANALYSIS 

RESPONSES-104 

 

Sr. 

No 
Particular 

Response In Percentage 

Excellent Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Total 

 

1 

 

Curriculum design suitable for the 

overall development of students 

 

57.1 

 

42 

 

0.8 

 

00 

 

100 

 

2 

 

Curriculum develop the global 

competence of students 

 

36.1 

 

60.5 

 

2.5 

 

0.8 

 

100 

 

3 

 

Curriculum suitable for employable in 

the present scenario 

 

52.9 

 

43.7 

 

2.5 

 

0.8 

 

100 

 

4 

 

Syllabus is revised by the University 

as per requirement of the stakeholders 

 

43.7 

 

51.3 

 

5 

 

00 

 

100 

 

5 

 

Knowledge base proposed to be 

created by the curriculum 

 

46.2 

 

46.2 

 

5 

 

2.5 

 

100 

 

6 

 

Usefulness of syllabus in the 

employment and entrepreneurship 

 

42.9 

 

52.1 

 

3.1 

 

1.7 

 

100 

Total 278.9 295.8 18.9 5.8 600 

Average Percentage 46.48 49.3 3.15 0.96 100 



 

 

Employers Feedback on Curriculum –Analysis 

Responses- 05 

Sr. 

No 

 

Particular 

Response In Percentage 

Excellent Good Satisfactory 
Unsatis 

factory 
Total 

 

1 
Knowledge base proposed to be created 

by the curriculum 

 

20 

 

80 

 

00 

 

00 

 

100 

 

2 
Relevant Skills incorporated in the 

curriculum 

 

80 

 

20 

 

00 

 

00 

 

100 

3 Emphasis on innovative thinking 40 60 00 00 
100 

 

4 
Use of relevant technology taught by 

the curriculum 

 

60 

 

40 

 

00 

 

00 

 

100 

5 Emphasis on Values 00 100 00 00 
100 

 

6 
Development of professional ethics 

targeted by the curriculum 

 

40 

 

60 

 

00 

 

00 

 

100 

 

7 

 

Level of competency in the relevant 

field that the curriculum can create in 

the student 

 

20 

 

80 

 

00 

 

00 

 

100 

Total 260 440 00 00 700 

Average Percentage 37.14 62.85 00 00 100 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Action Taken Report 



 

Shri Shiv-Shahu College, Sarud 

Action Taken Report on Feedback: 2024-25 
 

Type of feedback Taken Response / suggestions provided in 

2023-24 

Action taken report on 2024-25 

Students feedback Increase Quiz, Seminars and 

participative learning Methods. 

Adopted suggestive learning and 

teaching methods. 

College Should arrange Social 

activities through NSS and NCC units. 

Arranged and Organized various 

social activities through these 
units. 

Increase tools in the ICT Methods. Every teacher uses ICT in 

teaching 

Teachers feedback College should arrange Soft skill 
development Workshop. 

College have arranged skill 
development program. 

ICT facilities should be increased ICT facility and tools instruments 

increased 

College should provide Internet and 

Wi-Fi Facilities 

College has provided internet and 

Wi-Fi Facilities. 

Alumni feedback Organize career and job oriented guest 

lecture 

College conducted special 

lectures on career and job 
oriented. 

Provide Library and study room 

facilities for Alumni. 

College has provided library and 

study room facilities for alumni. 

Increase active Participation of Alumni 

in college program. 

Through NSS and NCC Alumni 

actively participated in College 

Program. 

Employers feedback Conduct Society oriented various 

activities and program. 

Through NSS and NCC unit 

conducted various social program. 

Arrange Blood Donation Program. Conducted Blood donation 

program through NSS and NCC. 

Keep clean and green campus Arranged clean and green campus 

campaign by NSS 
Volunteer. 

 Arrange Sports event and various types 

of computations related to personality 

development of the students. 

College has arranged various 

types sport and other 

computations. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 



 

 

Chairman 

(Feedback Committee) 

 

Shri Shiv-Shahu College, Sarud 

Feedback Committee 

Notice 
Date:- 07/08/ 2023 

 

All the members of feedback committee are hereby informed that the first meeting is scheduled on Tuesday 

14th August 2023 at 12;30 am in IQAC room. 

 

 

Agenda of Meeting: 

 

1. To confirm the proceeding of last meeting. 

2. To discuss about the curriculum feedback in the academic year 2023-24 

 

3. To discuss on actively participation of alumni in the NAAC process 

 

4. To prepare stakeholder wise separate feedback form. 
 

 

Sr. No. Name Signature 
 

1 Mr. Arage L.T. (IQAC Coordinator) 

 

2 Dr. Bansode S. S.  (Chairman Feedback Committee) 
 

3 Mr, D, V. Nalage (Member of Feedback Committee) 
 



 

Proceeding 

 
• Name of the committee: Feedback committee 

• Date: 14th August 2023 

• Time: 12:30 a.m. 

• Chairman of the Meeting: Prin. Dr. H.T. Dinde 

• Chairman of the Feedback Committee: Dr. Bansode S.S 
 

 

Sr. No. Name Signature 
 

1 Mr. Arage L.T. (IQAC Coordinator) 

 

2 Dr. Bansode S.S. (Chairman Feedback Committee) 
 

3 Mr, D, V. Nalage (Member of Feedback Committee) 
 

 

Minutes of Meeting 

 

First meeting of feedback committee was held on 14th August 2023. The minutes of agenda were 

discussed as follows. 

1. The Minutes of Previous meeting was confirmed 

2. Discussion was held on collection of feedback from stakeholders on syllabus. 

3. Decided to collect feedback forms. 

4. The role of all Stakeholders in the new revised NAAC Accreditation online process was 

discussed. 



 

 

Chairman 

(Feedback Committee) 

 

 

Shri Shiv-Shahu College, Sarud 

Feedback Committee 

Notice 
Date: - 08/04/ 2024 

All the members of feedback committee are hereby informed that the Second meeting is scheduled on 12th 

April 2024 at 12; 30 am in IQAC room. 

 

Agenda of Meeting: 

 

1. To approve minutes of the last meeting. 

2. To discuss about the field project, Internship Program and seminars adopted by the students in the academic 

year 2023-24 

3. To discuss about to arrange Alumni and Student Meet. 

4. To discuss about the actively participation of Alumni in the development of college 

 

Sr. No. Name Signature 
 

1 Mr. Arage L.T. (IQAC Coordinator) 

 

2 Dr. Bansode S.S. (Chairman Feedback Committee) 
 

3 Mr. D, V. Nalage (Member of Feedback Committee) 
 



 

 

Proceeding 

 
• Name of the committee: Feedback committee 

• Date: 12th April 2024 

• Time : 12:30 a.m. 

• Chairman of Meeting: Prin. Dr. H.T. Dinde 

• Chairman Feedback Committee: Dr. Bansode S.S 
 

 

 

Sr.No. Name Signature 

1 Mr. Arage L.T. (IQAC Coordinator) 

 

2 Dr. Bansode S.S. (Chairman Feedback Committee) 
 

3 Mr, D, V. Nalage (Member of Feedback Committee) 
 

 

Minutes of Meeting 

 

Second meeting of feedback committee was held on 12th April 2024. The minutes 

of agenda were discussed as follows. 

 

1. The Minutes of Previous meeting was confirmed 

2. Discussed on field project, Internship Program and seminars. 

3. It is discussed to organize Alumni meet each and every year on regular basis once 

in a year. 

4. It is discussed to organize Student meet each and every year on regular basis once 

in a year. 
 


