

Maji Aamdar Shri. Babasaheb Patil Sarudkar Shikshan Sanstha's

Shri Shiv- Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Sarud,

Tal. Shahuwadi, Dist. Kolhapur- 416 214. (Affiliated to Shivaji University, Kolhapur.)

Phone No. Office (02329) 244328 Email- srd56.cl@unishivaji.ac.in Principal Mobile – 9421048948

Website – www.shrishivshahu.in

'B' Accredited by NAAC, Bangalore

President
Hon. Babasaheb Patil (Ex MLA)

Vice President Hon. Balasaheb Indulkar Principal Dr. H T.Dinde

- 1.4.1 Institution obtains feedback on the syllabus and its transaction at the institution from the following stakeholders Students Teachers Employers Alumni
- 1.4.2 Feedback process of the Institution.
 - 1) Feedback Analysis Reports
 - 2) Action Taken Reports
 - 3) Filled Sample Feedback Forms
 - i) Students Feedback
 - ii) Alumni Feedback
 - iii) Teachers Feedback
 - iv) Employers Feedback

INDEX

Sr. No.	Content
1	Feedback Analysis Report
2	Action Taken Report
3	Filled Sample Feedback forms
	Students Feedback
	Alumni Feedback
	Teachers Feedback
	Employers Feedback



Feedback Analysis Report

2023-24

Shri Shiv-Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Sarud

Feedback Analysis Feedback Report 2023-24

The feedback from the various stakeholders is most important for the progress of the institution. During the academic year 2023-24 the feedback was collected from all the stakeholders of the institution. The feedback was collected via online mode. All these feedbacks were analyzed and graphically represented in present report.

STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM -ANALYSIS RESPONSES - 133

Sr.	Sr. No Particular		Response In Percentage Yes No Total		
No			No	Total	
1	1 The Syllabus Completed in Time		0.7	100	
2	Usefulness of Syllabus in the employment and entrepreneurship	97.03	2.7	100	
3	Positive role of syllabus in the Personality Development	96.06	3.4	100	
4	Application of Syllabus in global competency	92.06	7.4	100	
5	Does the syllabus add value of social responsibility and social justice?	97.03	2.7	100	
6	Does the syllabus add value to gender equity, human values and environmental awareness?	97.03	2.7	100	
7	The teachers are punctual and regular in conducting lectures.	100	00	100	
8	The teachers come well prepared for class	99.39	0.7	100	
9	The teachers encourage participation students and discussion in the class	96.06	3.4	100	
10	The teachers attitude towards the student is friendly and helpful	98.07	1.3	100	
11	Modern teaching aids like power point presentation (PPT), web resources etc. are used by the teachers while teaching	96.6	3.4	100	
12	The teachers are available are accessible in the department after lectures	99.39	0.7	100	
13	Attendance record of the students is maintained by the teachers	98.00	2.7	100	
14	The evaluation process is fair and transparent	98.00	2.7	100	
15	The teacher's guide for overall personality development of students	97.03	3.4	100	
	Total: -	1461.14	37.9	1500	
	Average Percentage: -	97.4	2.52	100	



TEACHERS FEEDBACK ONCURRICULUM- ANALYSIS RESPONSES - 46

C	ILL	PONSES		se In Perce	entage	
Sr. No	Particular	A 76-100	B 51-75	C 26-50	D 0-25	Total
1	The courses/ syllabus taught by me have a good balance between theory and application	81.4	14	4.7	00	100
2	The objectives of the syllabus are well defined	79.1	18.6	2.3	00	100
3	The course outcomes are understood by the students	74.4	23.3	2.3	00	100
4	How do you rate the employment orientation of the syllabus	46.5	46.5	4.7	2.3	100
5	How do you assess the students response to the difficulty level of the syllabus	72.1	16.3	11.6	00	100
6	Does the curriculum include cross-cutting issues like gender and environment	69.8	25.6	00	4.7	100
7	The courses/ Syllabus of the subjects taught by me increased my interest, knowledge and perspective in the subject area	79.1	18.6	2.3	00	100
8	The college has given me full freedom to adopt new techniques/ strategies of teaching	74.4	25.6	00	00	100
9	I have the freedom to adopt new techniques/ strategies of testing and assessment of students	76.7	16.3	2.3	4.7	100
10	The prescribed books are available in the library in sufficient numbers	62.8	32.6	2.3	2.3	100
11	The environment in the College is conducive to teaching and research	72.1	23.3	4.7	00	100
12	The administration is teacher friendly	72.1	20.9	4.7	2.3	100
13	The college provides adequate opportunities and support to faculty members for upgrading their skills and qualifications	81.4	14	4.7	00	100
14	ICT Facilities in the college are adequate and satisfactory	60.5	30.2	9.3	00	100
17	The classrooms are clean and well maintained	62.8	31.6	2.3	2.3	100
Tota	1	1065.2	357.4	58.2	18.6	1700
Aver	rage Percentage	71.01	23.82	3.88	1.24	100

ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM – ANALYSIS

RESPONSES-104

Sr.	Particular		Resp	onse In Perc	entage	
No	Particulai	Excellent	Good	Satisfactory	Unsatisfactory	Total
1	Curriculum design suitable for the overall development of students	57.1	42	0.8	00	100
2	Curriculum develop the global competence of students	36.1	60.5	2.5	0.8	100
3	Curriculum suitable for employable in the present scenario	52.9	43.7	2.5	0.8	100
4	Syllabus is revised by the University as per requirement of the stakeholders	43.7	51.3	5	00	100
5	Knowledge base proposed to be created by the curriculum	46.2	46.2	5	2.5	100
6	Usefulness of syllabus in the employment and entrepreneurship	42.9	52.1	3.1	1.7	100
Tota	1	278.9	295.8	18.9	5.8	600
Average Percentage		46.48	49.3	3.15	0.96	100



Employers Feedback on Curriculum –Analysis

Responses- 05

Sr.			Respo	nse In Percenta	ıge	
No	Particular	Excellent	Good	Satisfactory	Unsatis factory	Total
1	Knowledge base proposed to be created by the curriculum	20	80	00	00	100
2	Relevant Skills incorporated in the curriculum	80	20	00	00	100
3	Emphasis on innovative thinking	40	60	00	00	100
4	Use of relevant technology taught by the curriculum	60	40	00	00	100
5	Emphasis on Values	00	100	00	00	100
6	Development of professional ethics targeted by the curriculum	40	60	00	00	100
7	Level of competency in the relevant field that the curriculum can create in the student	20	80	00	00	100
Tota	I	260	440	00	00	700
Aver	Average Percentage		62.85	00	00	100





Action Taken Report

Shri Shiv-Shahu College, Sarud Action Taken Report on Feedback: 2024-25

Type of feedback Taken	Response / suggestions provided in 2023-24	Action taken report on 2024-25
Students feedback	Increase Quiz, Seminars and participative learning Methods.	Adopted suggestive learning and teaching methods.
	College Should arrange Social activities through NSS and NCC units.	Arranged and Organized various social activities through these units.
	Increase tools in the ICT Methods.	Every teacher uses ICT in teaching
Teachers feedback	College should arrange Soft skill development Workshop.	College have arranged skill development program.
	ICT facilities should be increased	ICT facility and tools instruments increased
	College should provide Internet and Wi-Fi Facilities	College has provided internet and Wi-Fi Facilities.
Alumni feedback	Organize career and job oriented guest lecture	College conducted special lectures on career and job oriented.
	Provide Library and study room facilities for Alumni.	College has provided library and study room facilities for alumni.
	Increase active Participation of Alumni in college program.	Through NSS and NCC Alumni actively participated in College Program.
Employers feedback	Conduct Society oriented various activities and program.	Through NSS and NCC unit conducted various social program.
	Arrange Blood Donation Program.	Conducted Blood donation program through NSS and NCC.
	Keep clean and green campus	Arranged clean and green campus campaign by NSS Volunteer.
	Arrange Sports event and various types of computations related to personality development of the students.	College has arranged various types sport and other computations.



Shri Shiv-Shahu College, Sarud Feedback Committee

Notice

Date:- 07/08/ 2023

All the members of feedback committee are hereby informed that the first meeting is scheduled on Tuesday 14th August 2023 at 12;30 am in IQAC room.

Chairman (Feedback Committee)

Agenda of Meeting:

- 1. To confirm the proceeding of last meeting.
- 2. To discuss about the curriculum feedback in the academic year 2023-24
- 3. To discuss on actively participation of alumni in the NAAC process
- 4. To prepare stakeholder wise separate feedback form.

Sr. No.	Name	Signature
1	Mr. Arage L.T. (IQAC Coordinator)	Atte.
2	Dr. Bansode S. S. (Chairman Feedback Committee)	Se
3	Mr, D, V. Nalage (Member of Feedback Committee)	Chaque



Proceeding

• Name of the committee: Feedback committee

• Date: 14th August 2023

• Time: 12:30 a.m.

• Chairman of the Meeting: Prin. Dr. H.T. Dinde

Chairman of the Feedback Committee: Dr. Bansode S.S

Sr. No.	Name	Signature
1	Mr. Arage L.T. (IQAC Coordinator)	Atte.
2	Dr. Bansode S.S. (Chairman Feedback Committee)	Se
3	Mr, D, V. Nalage (Member of Feedback Committee)	Shorgule

Minutes of Meeting

First meeting of feedback committee was held on 14th August 2023. The minutes of agenda were discussed as follows.

- 1. The Minutes of Previous meeting was confirmed
- 2. Discussion was held on collection of feedback from stakeholders on syllabus.
- 3. Decided to collect feedback forms.
- 4. The role of all Stakeholders in the new revised NAAC Accreditation online process was discussed.

Tel. Shanowed.

Principal Shri Shiv-Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Sarud. Tal. Shahuwadi, Dist. Kolhapur

Shri Shiv-Shahu College, Sarud Feedback Committee

Notice

Date: - 08/04/2024

All the members of feedback committee are hereby informed that the Second meeting is scheduled on 12th April 2024 at 12; 30 am in IQAC room.

Chairman (Feedback Committee)

Agenda of Meeting:

- 1. To approve minutes of the last meeting.
- 2. To discuss about the field project, Internship Program and seminars adopted by the students in the academic year 2023-24
- 3. To discuss about to arrange Alumni and Student Meet.
- 4. To discuss about the actively participation of Alumni in the development of college

Sr. No.	Name	Signature
1	Mr. Arage L.T. (IQAC Coordinator)	Aite.
2	Dr. Bansode S.S. (Chairman Feedback Committee)	Se
3	Mr. D, V. Nalage (Member of Feedback Committee)	Choyde



Proceeding

• Name of the committee: Feedback committee

• Date: 12th April 2024

• Time: 12:30 a.m.

• Chairman of Meeting: Prin. Dr. H.T. Dinde

• Chairman Feedback Committee: Dr. Bansode S.S

Sr.No.	Name	Signature
1	Mr. Arage L.T. (IQAC Coordinator)	Atte.
2	Dr. Bansode S.S. (Chairman Feedback Committee)	Se
3	Mr, D, V. Nalage (Member of Feedback Committee)	Shouzule

Minutes of Meeting

Second meeting of feedback committee was held on 12th April 2024. The minutes of agenda were discussed as follows.

- 1. The Minutes of Previous meeting was confirmed
- 2. Discussed on field project, Internship Program and seminars.
- 3. It is discussed to organize Alumni meet each and every year on regular basis once in a year.
- 4. It is discussed to organize Student meet each and every year on regular basis once in a year.



Principal Shri Shiv-Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Sarud. Tal. Shahuwadi, Dist. Kolhapur